
Smeralda Shooting Club - OLBIA
21 February 2021

Overall

Name (Last,
First)

Div Class
IDPA #

Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Morelli,
Felice
FEDERICO

SSP SS IT484212 140.78 1 17 0 1 0 0 23.65(0) 22.45(0) 30.17(6) 35.95(9) 28.56(2)

Bandino,
Antonio SSP SS IT400853 146.92 2 33 0 0 0 0 26.88(8) 22.26(2) 27.99(10) 44.95(11) 24.84(2)

Sanna,
Francesco ESP SS IT635783 160.18 3 21 2 0 0 0 29.78(2) 21.44(1) 24.35(4) 39.94(8) 44.67(6)

Tringale,
Oscar SSP SS IT1012741 164.78 4 23 0 2 0 0 36.37(5) 22.89(1) 25.70(6) 41.81(2) 38.01(9)

Azara,
Eugenio ESP SS IT2183 166.73 5 17 0 0 0 0 35.91(0) 36.58(1) 28.04(6) 33.23(4) 32.97(6)

Nuvoli, Tina
ANGELA PCC UC IT153897 168.14 6 13 1 1 0 0 27.07(0) 25.34(0) 29.21(2) 39.59(3) 46.93(8)

Pilurzi,
Francesco ESP MM IT324114 171.20 7 20 2 1 0 0 31.02(4) 22.87(3) 36.95(7) 35.72(1) 44.64(5)

Tringale,
Emilio SSP SS IT642939 171.38 8 44 0 4 0 0 27.47(7) 21.55(2) 27.68(10) 66.61(18) 28.07(7)

Fadda,
Monica ESP UC PENDING 172.65 9 21 3 0 0 0 32.18(7) 28.68(5) 28.83(1) 35.30(7) 47.66(1)

Scano,
Paolo ESP UC PENDING 176.00 10 48 1 1 0 0 30.14(8) 32.76(7) 36.66(13) 41.68(11) 34.76(9)

Piliarvu,
Giovanni SSP UC PENDING 178.11 11 29 0 2 0 0 29.60(1) 29.39(2) 25.43(5) 47.77(8) 45.92(13)

Palmieri,
Vincenzo ESP SS IT1442 183.63 12 56 1 0 0 0 28.24(5) 28.27(7) 23.21(2) 62.61(34) 41.30(8)

Sini,
Roberto SSP NV IT1012406 199.43 13 45 1 2 0 0 36.98(6) 46.25(17) 29.71(3) 49.37(14) 37.12(5)

Spano,
Giovanni ESP MM IT1010039 208.58 14 31 1 2 0 0 31.10(3) 30.61(0) 33.90(5) 61.96(14) 51.01(9)

Spera,
Franco SSP SS  IT1001837 209.62 15 44 1 4 0 0 33.77(2) 38.36(9) 37.49(10) 55.82(18) 44.18(5)

Del
Giudice,
Giovanni

ESP SS IT1785 215.56 16 50 0 2 0 0 36.30(0) 30.86(10) 30.81(7) 58.13(18) 59.46(15)

Ruiu,
Roberto SSP UC PENDING 224.31 17 38 2 0 0 0 35.82(8) 37.03(1) 37.39(3) 62.86(15) 51.21(11)

Mulargia,
Ivan SSP MM IT864447 240.11 18 45 3 3 0 0 44.38(5) 37.84(3) 31.68(4) 51.58(9) 74.63(24)

Mele,
Giorgio
SEBASTIANO

SSP UC PENDING 241.34 19 37 2 4 0 0 35.67(3) 39.62(5) 60.88(7) 62.03(14) 43.14(8)

Baragatti,
Emiliano SSP UC IT1013864 242.83 20 27 1 1 0 0 50.38(3) 40.56(2) 46.22(5) 63.32(14) 42.35(3)

Dessena,
Antonio PCC UC IT284393 248.08 21 40 3 6 0 0 46.54(3) 75.99(12) 27.09(3) 34.78(5) 63.68(17)

Bo,
Gianpiero ESP MM IT1441 254.85 22 61 1 2 0 0 66.03(12) 41.25(11) 46.47(15) 46.64(9) 54.46(14)

Spellman,
Matthew

SSP UC PENDING 256.25 23 42 3 2 1 0 35.56(2) 57.57(7) 50.56(5) 51.71(16) 60.85(12)



SAMUEL

Gusinu,
Gianmario SSP MM IT224277 257.06 24 32 2 1 0 0 38.68(8) 47.55(3) 41.53(2) 76.49(15) 52.81(4)

Martinetti,
Gaetano SSP UC PENDING 273.39 25 34 2 0 0 0 45.78(0) 49.64(0) 49.27(10) 76.78(11) 51.92(13)

Sanna,
Agnese SSP UC PENDING 319.07 26 96 0 1 0 0 53.52(10) 53.26(11) 60.93(12) 68.37(22) 82.99(41)

Asproni,
Pierre
LOUIS

SSP MM IT712253 319.39 27 67 0 1 0 0 65.87(17) 46.34(2) 49.52(10) 94.74(19) 62.92(19)

Pinna, Pier
GIOVANNI SSP UC IT501809 333.18 28 47 2 1 0 0 60.02(5) 51.91(3) 68.25(4) 101.84(28) 51.16(7)

Manunta,
Celestino ESP UC PENDING 337.73 29 39 0 2 0 0 64.45(4) 46.02(5) 69.54(5) 79.79(16) 77.93(9)

Ruiu, Marco SSP NV IT1009970 340.40 30 89 2 4 0 0 61.57(12) 40.96(3) 48.64(13) 104.05(47) 85.18(14)

Piccinnu,
Giovanni
MATTEO

SSP NV IT508098 340.97 31 68 0 3 0 0 50.09(4) 50.29(4) 64.96(27) 110.67(21) 64.96(12)

Deperu,
Antonella ESP MM IT449199 346.22 32 141 0 1 0 0 58.11(14) 41.83(13) 63.46(31) 79.03(38) 103.79(45)

Randaccio,
Andrea SSP UC PENDING 349.14 33 69 2 1 0 0 54.55(13) 61.54(17) 72.27(17) 99.69(11) 61.09(11)

Delizzos,
Salvatore
GAVINO

SSP UC PENDING 420.57 34 52 2 2 0 0 73.02(13) 69.42(8) 84.68(6) 85.66(9) 107.79(16)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Sanna, Francesco IT635783 160.18 1 21 2 0 0 0 29.78(2) 21.44(1) 24.35(4) 39.94(8) 44.67(6)

Azara, Eugenio IT2183 166.73 2 17 0 0 0 0 35.91(0) 36.58(1) 28.04(6) 33.23(4) 32.97(6)

Palmieri, Vincenzo IT1442 183.63 3 56 1 0 0 0 28.24(5) 28.27(7) 23.21(2) 62.61(34) 41.30(8)

Del Giudice, Giovanni IT1785 215.56 4 50 0 2 0 0 36.30(0) 30.86(10) 30.81(7) 58.13(18) 59.46(15)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Pilurzi, Francesco IT324114 171.20 1 20 2 1 0 0 31.02(4) 22.87(3) 36.95(7) 35.72(1) 44.64(5)

Spano, Giovanni IT1010039 208.58 2 31 1 2 0 0 31.10(3) 30.61(0) 33.90(5) 61.96(14) 51.01(9)

Bo, Gianpiero IT1441 254.85 3 61 1 2 0 0 66.03(12) 41.25(11) 46.47(15) 46.64(9) 54.46(14)

Deperu, Antonella IT449199 346.22 4 141 0 1 0 0 58.11(14) 41.83(13) 63.46(31) 79.03(38) 103.79(45)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Unclassified

Name (Last, First) IDPA #

Final
Time

RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Fadda, Monica PENDING 172.65 1 21 3 0 0 0 32.18(7) 28.68(5) 28.83(1) 35.30(7) 47.66(1)

Scano, Paolo PENDING 176.00 2 48 1 1 0 0 30.14(8) 32.76(7) 36.66(13) 41.68(11) 34.76(9)

Manunta, Celestino PENDING 337.73 3 39 0 2 0 0 64.45(4) 46.02(5) 69.54(5) 79.79(16) 77.93(9)



Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Morelli, Felice FEDERICO IT484212 140.78 1 17 0 1 0 0 23.65(0) 22.45(0) 30.17(6) 35.95(9) 28.56(2)

Bandino, Antonio IT400853 146.92 2 33 0 0 0 0 26.88(8) 22.26(2) 27.99(10) 44.95(11) 24.84(2)

Tringale, Oscar IT1012741 164.78 3 23 0 2 0 0 36.37(5) 22.89(1) 25.70(6) 41.81(2) 38.01(9)

Tringale, Emilio IT642939 171.38 4 44 0 4 0 0 27.47(7) 21.55(2) 27.68(10) 66.61(18) 28.07(7)

Spera, Franco  IT1001837 209.62 5 44 1 4 0 0 33.77(2) 38.36(9) 37.49(10) 55.82(18) 44.18(5)

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Mulargia, Ivan IT864447 240.11 1 45 3 3 0 0 44.38(5) 37.84(3) 31.68(4) 51.58(9) 74.63(24)

Gusinu, Gianmario IT224277 257.06 2 32 2 1 0 0 38.68(8) 47.55(3) 41.53(2) 76.49(15) 52.81(4)

Asproni, Pierre LOUIS IT712253 319.39 3 67 0 1 0 0 65.87(17) 46.34(2) 49.52(10) 94.74(19) 62.92(19)

Stock Service Pistol - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Sini, Roberto IT1012406 199.43 1 45 1 2 0 0 36.98(6) 46.25(17) 29.71(3) 49.37(14) 37.12(5)

Ruiu, Marco IT1009970 340.40 2 89 2 4 0 0 61.57(12) 40.96(3) 48.64(13) 104.05(47) 85.18(14)

Piccinnu, Giovanni MATTEO IT508098 340.97 3 68 0 3 0 0 50.09(4) 50.29(4) 64.96(27) 110.67(21) 64.96(12)

Stock Service Pistol - Unclassified

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Piliarvu, Giovanni PENDING 178.11 1 29 0 2 0 0 29.60(1) 29.39(2) 25.43(5) 47.77(8) 45.92(13)

Ruiu, Roberto PENDING 224.31 2 38 2 0 0 0 35.82(8) 37.03(1) 37.39(3) 62.86(15) 51.21(11)

Mele, Giorgio SEBASTIANO PENDING 241.34 3 37 2 4 0 0 35.67(3) 39.62(5) 60.88(7) 62.03(14) 43.14(8)

Baragatti, Emiliano IT1013864 242.83 4 27 1 1 0 0 50.38(3) 40.56(2) 46.22(5) 63.32(14) 42.35(3)

Spellman, Matthew SAMUEL PENDING 256.25 5 42 3 2 1 0 35.56(2) 57.57(7) 50.56(5) 51.71(16) 60.85(12)

Martinetti, Gaetano PENDING 273.39 6 34 2 0 0 0 45.78(0) 49.64(0) 49.27(10) 76.78(11) 51.92(13)

Sanna, Agnese PENDING 319.07 7 96 0 1 0 0 53.52(10) 53.26(11) 60.93(12) 68.37(22) 82.99(41)

Pinna, Pier GIOVANNI IT501809 333.18 8 47 2 1 0 0 60.02(5) 51.91(3) 68.25(4) 101.84(28) 51.16(7)

Randaccio, Andrea PENDING 349.14 9 69 2 1 0 0 54.55(13) 61.54(17) 72.27(17) 99.69(11) 61.09(11)

Delizzos, Salvatore GAVINO PENDING 420.57 10 52 2 2 0 0 73.02(13) 69.42(8) 84.68(6) 85.66(9) 107.79(16)

Pistol Caliber Carbine - Unclassified

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Nuvoli, Tina ANGELA IT153897 168.14 1 13 1 1 0 0 27.07(0) 25.34(0) 29.21(2) 39.59(3) 46.93(8)



Dessena, Antonio IT284393 248.08 2 40 3 6 0 0 46.54(3) 75.99(12) 27.09(3) 34.78(5) 63.68(17)

Most Accurate

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Morelli, Felice FEDERICO IT484212 140.78 1 17 0 1 0 0 23.65(0) 22.45(0) 30.17(6) 35.95(9) 28.56(2)

Azara, Eugenio IT2183 166.73 2 *TIE* 0 0 0 0 35.91(0) 36.58(1) 28.04(6) 33.23(4) 32.97(6)

Tringale, Oscar IT1012741 164.78 3 23 0 2 0 0 36.37(5) 22.89(1) 25.70(6) 41.81(2) 38.01(9)

Piliarvu, Giovanni PENDING 178.11 4 29 0 2 0 0 29.60(1) 29.39(2) 25.43(5) 47.77(8) 45.92(13)

Bandino, Antonio IT400853 146.92 5 33 0 0 0 0 26.88(8) 22.26(2) 27.99(10) 44.95(11) 24.84(2)

Manunta, Celestino PENDING 337.73 6 39 0 2 0 0 64.45(4) 46.02(5) 69.54(5) 79.79(16) 77.93(9)

Tringale, Emilio IT642939 171.38 7 44 0 4 0 0 27.47(7) 21.55(2) 27.68(10) 66.61(18) 28.07(7)

Del Giudice, Giovanni IT1785 215.56 8 50 0 2 0 0 36.30(0) 30.86(10) 30.81(7) 58.13(18) 59.46(15)

Asproni, Pierre LOUIS IT712253 319.39 9 67 0 1 0 0 65.87(17) 46.34(2) 49.52(10) 94.74(19) 62.92(19)

Piccinnu, Giovanni
MATTEO IT508098 340.97 10 68 0 3 0 0 50.09(4) 50.29(4) 64.96(27) 110.67(21) 64.96(12)

Sanna, Agnese PENDING 319.07 11 96 0 1 0 0 53.52(10) 53.26(11) 60.93(12) 68.37(22) 82.99(41)

Deperu, Antonella IT449199 346.22 12 141 0 1 0 0 58.11(14) 41.83(13) 63.46(31) 79.03(38) 103.79(45)

Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report.

Lady

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Nuvoli, Tina ANGELA IT153897 168.14 1 13 1 1 0 0 27.07(0) 25.34(0) 29.21(2) 39.59(3) 46.93(8)

Fadda, Monica PENDING 172.65 2 21 3 0 0 0 32.18(7) 28.68(5) 28.83(1) 35.30(7) 47.66(1)

Sanna, Agnese PENDING 319.07 3 96 0 1 0 0 53.52(10) 53.26(11) 60.93(12) 68.37(22) 82.99(41)

Deperu, Antonella IT449199 346.22 4 141 0 1 0 0 58.11(14) 41.83(13) 63.46(31) 79.03(38) 103.79(45)

Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Sanna, Francesco IT635783 160.18 1 21 2 0 0 0 29.78(2) 21.44(1) 24.35(4) 39.94(8) 44.67(6)

Azara, Eugenio IT2183 166.73 2 17 0 0 0 0 35.91(0) 36.58(1) 28.04(6) 33.23(4) 32.97(6)

Pilurzi, Francesco IT324114 171.20 3 20 2 1 0 0 31.02(4) 22.87(3) 36.95(7) 35.72(1) 44.64(5)

Scano, Paolo PENDING 176.00 4 48 1 1 0 0 30.14(8) 32.76(7) 36.66(13) 41.68(11) 34.76(9)

Palmieri, Vincenzo IT1442 183.63 5 56 1 0 0 0 28.24(5) 28.27(7) 23.21(2) 62.61(34) 41.30(8)

Spano, Giovanni IT1010039 208.58 6 31 1 2 0 0 31.10(3) 30.61(0) 33.90(5) 61.96(14) 51.01(9)

Spera, Franco  IT1001837 209.62 7 44 1 4 0 0 33.77(2) 38.36(9) 37.49(10) 55.82(18) 44.18(5)

Del Giudice, Giovanni IT1785 215.56 8 50 0 2 0 0 36.30(0) 30.86(10) 30.81(7) 58.13(18) 59.46(15)

Mulargia, Ivan IT864447 240.11 9 45 3 3 0 0 44.38(5) 37.84(3) 31.68(4) 51.58(9) 74.63(24)

Mele, Giorgio SEBASTIANO PENDING 241.34 10 37 2 4 0 0 35.67(3) 39.62(5) 60.88(7) 62.03(14) 43.14(8)

Bo, Gianpiero IT1441 254.85 11 61 1 2 0 0 66.03(12) 41.25(11) 46.47(15) 46.64(9) 54.46(14)



Spellman, Matthew SAMUEL PENDING 256.25 12 42 3 2 1 0 35.56(2) 57.57(7) 50.56(5) 51.71(16) 60.85(12)

Gusinu, Gianmario IT224277 257.06 13 32 2 1 0 0 38.68(8) 47.55(3) 41.53(2) 76.49(15) 52.81(4)

Asproni, Pierre LOUIS IT712253 319.39 14 67 0 1 0 0 65.87(17) 46.34(2) 49.52(10) 94.74(19) 62.92(19)

Pinna, Pier GIOVANNI IT501809 333.18 15 47 2 1 0 0 60.02(5) 51.91(3) 68.25(4) 101.84(28) 51.16(7)

Manunta, Celestino PENDING 337.73 16 39 0 2 0 0 64.45(4) 46.02(5) 69.54(5) 79.79(16) 77.93(9)

Randaccio, Andrea PENDING 349.14 17 69 2 1 0 0 54.55(13) 61.54(17) 72.27(17) 99.69(11) 61.09(11)

Distinguished Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5

Martinetti, Gaetano PENDING 273.39 1 34 2 0 0 0 45.78(0) 49.64(0) 49.27(10) 76.78(11) 51.92(13)

Piccinnu, Giovanni MATTEO IT508098 340.97 2 68 0 3 0 0 50.09(4) 50.29(4) 64.96(27) 110.67(21) 64.96(12)
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